
Dodge Connection-Communities In Schools of Dodge County, Inc.
Board of Directors Roster & Meeting Sign-in Sheet 2-2022

Name: Committee Organization Address Phone No. Email Address Initials

Barron, Spencer Resource
Development

City of Eastman
City Manager

401 Main Street, Eastman, GA 478.231.2767 sbarron@cityofeastman.com

Battle, John Governance NAACP/Retired
Educator

427 Old Dodge High Rd. 478.374.9283 wendy_battle@bellsouth.net

Bearden, Phil Executive Ocmulgee EMC
Safety & Loss Mgr

PO Box 183 Eastman, GA 478.285.3053 pbearden@ocmulgeeemc.com Chair

Bearden, Susan Resource
Development

Retired Private
Business

PO Box 94 Eastman, GA 478.231.8308 bearden.bearden@gmail.com

Brewer, Jodi Executive Board of Education
Social Worker

720 College Street Eastman, GA 478.689.0193 jbrewer@dodge.k12.ga.us Secretary

Burton, Stephanie Resource
Development

Juvenile Court Judge
Oconee Judicial

5309 Anson Ave Eastman, GA 912.389.0376 sburtonga@eighthdistrict.org

Coffee, L.W. Governance Lions/Retired
Insurance

221 Main Street, Eastman, GA 478.278.7806 lwcoffee@bellsouth.net

Dawson, Prince Resource
Development

Antioch Dempsey
Church Pastor

5909 Williams Dr., Eastman, GA 478.231.8705 princedawson@bellsouth.net

Long, Susan Governance Dodge BOE
Superintendent

720 College St. Eastman, GA 478.278.7878 slong@dodge.k12.ga.us

McCranie, Dan Executive Dodge Board  Comm
Private Business

P.O. Box 818 Eastman, GA 478.231.8018 dananno@bellsouth.net Vice-Chairman

Mincey, Jessie Executive Dept. Juvenile Justice
BOE member

183 Coleman Cemetery Rd 478.231.3619
478.231.0893

jmincey@dodge.k12.ga.us Treasurer

Pezold, Tom Resource
Development

Retired McDonalds P.O. Box 160  Eastman 478.984.6780 tomsarah_pezold@yahoo.com

Pittman, Chuck Governance EMT 117 Log Cabin Road, Eastman, GA 478.278.7260 cspittman1967@outlook.com

Robinson, Brian Resource
Development

Sheriff 85 Industrial Blvd. Eastman, Ga 229.805.1723 sheriff.bc.robinson@gmail.com

Sheffield, Becky Governance Eastman Police
Department Chief

695 Antioch Church Road 478.231.3827
478.231.6651

epd-lt-sheffield@mchsi.com

Ward, Pat Resource
Development

Private/Kiwanis Club 920 Jack Johnson Rd. Eastman, GA 478.290.8626 wardpatrickv@bellsouth.net

Whitten, Scotty Resource
Development

Eastman Fire Chief 25th Avenue, Eastman, GA 478.290.4677 swhitten@cityofeastman.com
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